Form PTO-1595 4/3/601 04-16	- 2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	0.5. Patent and Trademark Of
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of the Honorabl	6887 and original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Peter Austin, George A. Kocar, Alex C. Sacharoff and	Name: Alcon, Inc.
Jeffrey T. Shimmell	Internal Address:
additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Bosch 69, CH-6331
Other	
	City: Hünenberg StateSwitzerlandZip: CH-6
Execution Date: 02 April 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution date of the application is 03 April 200
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) / // // // // // // // // // // // //
Additional numbers at	attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
	attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jeffrey S. Schira	attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jeffrey S. Schira  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.  □ Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ☐  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ ☐ Enclosed
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jeffrey S. Schira  Internal Address: Alcon Research, Ltd.  R&D Legal Counsel, Q-148  Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.  □ Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jeffrey S. Schira  Internal Address: Alcon Research, Ltd.  R&D Legal Counsel, Q-148  Street Address: 6201 South Freeway	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jeffrey S. Schira  Internal Address: Alcon Research, Ltd.  R&D Legal Counsel, Q-148  Street Address: 6201 South Freeway  City: Fort Worth State: TX Zip: 76134-2099	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  501051  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jeffrey S. Schira  Internal Address: Alcon Research, Ltd.  R&D Legal Counsel, Q-148  Street Address: 6201 South Freeway  City: Fort Worth State: TX Zip: 76134-2099  DO NOT USI  9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jeffrey S. Schira  Internal Address: Alcon Research, Ltd.  R&D Legal Counsel, Q-148  Street Address: 6201 South Freeway  City: Fort Worth State: TX Zip: 76134-2099  DO NOT USI  9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  501051  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jeffrey S. Schira  Internal Address: Alcon Research, Ltd.  R&D Legal Counsel, Q-148  Street Address: 6201 South Freeway  City: Fort Worth State: TX Zip: 76134-2099  DO NOT US!  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  Jeffrey S. Schira	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jeffrey S. Schira  Internal Address: Alcon Research, Ltd.  R&D Legal Counsel, Q-148  Street Address: 6201 South Freeway  City: Fort Worth State: TX Zip:76134-2099  DO NOT US!  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

04/15/2002 DBYRNE 00000212 501051 1011480

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Peter Austin, George A. Kocar, Alex C. Sacharoff and Jeffrey T. Shimmell have invented a Microkeratome Blade and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Alcon, Inc., a Swiss corporation, having a place of business at Bosch 69, CH-6331, Hünenberg, Switzerland, desires to purchase the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Alcon, Inc., the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Alcon, Inc., in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, my entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application or any reissue, renewal, division, continuation, continuation-in-part and foreign counterparts thereof; and I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

REEL: 012781 FRAME: 0948

(SEAL)

	PETER AUSTIN
	Date: $4/2/02$
Austin, to me known and known to be the	
Commission # DD0098848 Expires 3/10/2008 Bonded through (800-432-4254) Florida Notary Assn., Inc.	Notary Public  My Commission expires:
	GEORGE A. KOCAR  Date: 4-2-02
	22, before me, a notary public, came George ne individual described in and who executed nowledged the same to be his free act and  KAREN M. SWEET  Commission # DD00988  Expires 3/10/2008  Bonded through  Notary Public (1904/32/4254) Florida Notary Asen., Inc.

My Commission expires:

**PATENT** REEL: 012781 FRAME: 0949

## ALEX C. SACHAROFF

	Oly C. Jackary
	Date: 4/02/2002
STATE OF FLORIDA ) COUNTY OF )	
C. Sacharoff, to me known and known to	002, before me, a notary public, came Alex be the individual described in and who duly acknowledged the same to be his free
KAREN M. SWEET Commission # DD0098848 Expires 3/10/2008 Bonded through (800-432-4254) Florida Notary Assn., Inc. (SEAL)	Notary Public  My Commission expires:
	JEFFREY T. SHIMMEL  Affray 1. S.
STATE OF FLORIDA ) COUNTY OF ) On this day of April 20 T. Shimmel, to me known and known to be	002, before me, a notary public, came Jeffrey
executed the foregoing assignment, and he act and deed.	c duly acknowledged the same to be his free  KAREN M. SWEET  Commission # DD0098848  Expires 3/10/2006  Bonded through  Norida Notary Assn., Inc.  Notary Public
(SEAL)	My Commission expires:

PATENT RECORDED: 04/03/2002 REEL: 012781 FRAME: 0950